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a Cabinet Committec or Sub-Committee does it? 1f not, which other agency sees to it that dull, tedious and repetitive speeches are not published in book form ?

Mr. Speaker: Has the hon. Member gone through any of these speeches.

Shri Kamath: Yes.

Dr. Keskar: Firstly, as far as the words ‘dull’ and ‘tedious’ are concerned, it is a question of opinion. 1 realise that the hon. Member cannot

like the speeches.......
Shri Kamath : No, no.

Dr. Keskar : As far as the question of selection of speeches is concerned, it is done by a process of common

Shri Kamath : Common sense ?

Dr. Keskar: If the hon. Member could listen to me without interruption, 1 could answer.

Shri Kamath : T am all attention.

Dr. Keskar: A large number of the important speeches are selected, and where it is possible, as in the case of the Prime Minister or the Education Minister, they are submitted to them for making a selection of those which are considered most important.
In a case like that of the late Sardar Patel, where it is not possible to submit them to him, other Ministers, and the Prime Minister also, see and de-
cfidc which speeches should be selected.

Shri Velayudhan: May I know whether any book on the activities and speeches of our delegates in the UNO has been published?

Dr. Keskar: No speeches as such.
But about the activities of UNO, there are brochures published, but not by this Ministry.
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Mr. Speaker: It is a suggestion for action.
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Shri B. S. Murthy : May we have a translation in English?

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Member will kindly give the English translation.
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Shri Kanmngo : I am sorry for my deficiency in Hindi. (a) and (b). The selling price of sulphuric acid in India is about Rs. 30 per ton more than that in the UK.

(c), (d), (¢) and (f). The Development Council (Acids and Fertilizers) went into this question and recommended that to produce sulphuric acid at economic prices. only large-sized plants should be allowed to be set up. This is kept in view while licensing new units.
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Shri Sarangadhar Das : May I know what is the size of the plant that has been recommended by the Council ? *

Shri Kanungo: It all depends on whatever raw materials they have to use. The size will vary according to the raw materials to be used.

CENTRES IN  DISPLACED
PERSONS’ COLONIES

*1755. Shri Radha Raman: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation be pleased to state«

TRAINING

(a) whether Government have finalised a scheme under which training-cum-production centres on the basis of the Ambar Charkha, will be established in displaced persons’ colonies and townships ;

(b) if so, where these centres will be set up and the total number of

-centres proposed ; and

(c) the investment Government have proposed to make on this scheme?

The Minister of Rehabilitation (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna): (a) to (c). As stated in reply to Starred Question No. 919 answered in this Sabha on 28th March, 1956, this matter is under consideration.

Shri Radha Raman: May I know how long the Government will take to finalise this scheme? What is in the mind of Government with regard to the use of Ambar Charkha and in what quantity, in these centres?

Shri Mehr Chand Khanna: The second part of the question may be referred to the concerned Ministry.
But as far as the first part of the question is concerned, 1 can assure the hon. Member that we are very anxious in the Ministry of Rehabilitation to introduce Ambar Charkha in our refugee colonies with a view to providing employment to the displaced persons there.

Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad: May I know whether it has been assessed as to what will be the employment potentiality of these schemes, if implemented?

Shri Mehr Chand Khanna : That is exactly what we have referred to the All-India Khadi and Village Industries Board to find out.

CONSTITUTION FOR MALAYA

*1756. Shri Shivananjappa : Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India have decided to accept the U. K. Government's invitation to nominate a member to the Independent Constitutional Commission to draft a Constitution for Malaya ;
and

